GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1479
(To be answered on the 24t November 2016)

SECURITY AT AIRPORTS

1479. SHRI HARISH MEENA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION ‘
oIro12 ferarotar Fit be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to review present security arrangement
at different airports across the country in view of terrorist threats to airports;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(¢) the various measures taken by the Government in this regard?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ooy fRaitetet IpieRl # woa 3 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): The security arrangements at airports in India are reviewed from
‘time to time and upgraded as per requirement, by the Bureau of Civil
Aviation Security (BCAS), the regulatory authority for civil aviation security
in India, in consultation with the concerned agencies and stakeholders,
including the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) and airport operators,
depending upon threat perceptions, and corrective measures are taken.

(c): Considering the sensitive nature of security scenario and threat
perceptions, specific information regarding these aspects can not be placed in
the public domain.
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